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(ii) Maintenance schedule be drawn for, S & T works;

The staff to be imparted better training and skills; and

(iv) Adoption of improved information technologies.

.(iii)

(d) Action on those lines was already being taken by the Government in a planned and progressive manner.

(e) Does not arise.

Inspection Report of Land and Development Office

2587. SHRI RAJVEER SINGH :

SHRI DEVI BUX SINGH :

Will the Minister of URBAN AFFAIRS AND
EMPLOYMENT be pleased to refer to reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1902 dated 14th Auqust, 1995 and state:

1
(a) whether the information collected by L,_& DO has been analysed and charges worked out as per guidelines; and

(b) if so, the time by which it will be laid :on the Table of the House?

~
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF

URBAN AFFAIRS AND EMPLOYMENT (DEPARTMENT
OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT) (SHRI R.K. DHAWAN) : (a) and (b). The guidelines relating to the subject have subsequently been revised. Based on 'these \'IENised guidelines the requisite information has been called for from the parties, and the charges will be w.ork~ out on this basis. Information required in this r,egafd will be laid on the Table of the Sabha in thre~'fl1Rrlt'~~"vl

Expeditio,", to Antarctica .• ", I' f)
i

2588. SHRI ANADI CHARAN DAS : Will the PRIME
MINISTER be pleased to state: --: !,l'1 ·1

(a) 'whether the Government propose -to cat short the stay of the teams of Antarctica Expedition tfElm 15 months to 6 months in view.oflonq separation Qt team
~members from their family members- aad--consequent strains on their mental health; .,. In"! :OiH;'" "n ,~l,.·

'12 (b) if so, the details thereof: .-~1" !lib !Jd. vd blCf~
." "'_, 1IlSrTID1;n·.~ "1 :>11;;.:\

(c) the number of .R~f~·!?,':l),)Yf~orJJiJlf~Q~·ht8Y:~~irg
their stay in Antarctica Im~~R,ytIp~~bt~mf f~l~Rhr~",!~re kept there; and . \I\wlifil silt 01 aaol rii wtluael

(d) the amount of ~thpeAS<fti'btli~ttitoqhai~h and kin of the deceased-whor..(ijl!'itStlUliin\Jlthl!leMp~lbhs to Antarctica? t nnm aaeaee roh ra 6 bns

THE MINISTER OF S;-ATE:tt~I1TlfetOOf~YS'PR~l<OF

CHEMICALS AND FERT.ILfSER~1:6.~.d~Wlli~R~6'bF
STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT 6~~~\'§fli\o'~~J!m
DEPARTMENT OF OCCEA~ j9:~~th~fs~~oo'U~RI
EDUARDO FALEIRO) : (a) No, Sir.

. " - ,; - l(~ 2','I!1rn0:} erlT (0)

.arost no

(b) Does not arise.
"?"--:l\

(c) Four-persons of the IX Expedition had died during their stay in Antarctica on 8th January 1990 and their bodies were kept in Antarctica for five weeks .

.. C'

(d) Rupees five lakhs each was paid as ins,U:~~n-5ie money to the kith and kin of the deceased whq2dl>'1d during the expedition to Antarctica.

Rail Link
',\ 60

2589. SHRI SUKHENDU KHAN Will the PRIME
MINISTER be pleased ·0 state: c}

'·'qo9.
(a) whether the Government are aware that

Shantiniketan (Bholpur) has not been connected with national capital till now;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MiNISTR~;~F
RAILWAYS (SHRI SURESH KALMADI) : (a) Yes, si~."

(b) and (c). There is no proposal at present, to introduce a direct train linking Bolpur with New Delhi due to operational and resource constraints and lack of traffic justification.

[Translation]

Government Accommodation in Bihar

2590. SHRI LALlT ORAON : Will the Minister of URBAN AFFAIRS AND EMPLOYMENT be' pleased to..
stat,e· :

(a) the number of Central Government quarters of type I, 11, III & IV in Patna and Ranchi, Bihar; .

(b) whether the Government propose to increase the number of quarters;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be implemented by the Government?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF
UtfB;b:~ AFFAIRS AND EMPLOYMENT (DEPARTMENT 'r1";:st1RSWtJ DEVELOPMENT) (SHRI R.K. DHAWAN) : (a)
There are no general pool residential quarters in Patna and Ranchi in Bihar.

(b) Presently, there is no proposal under consideration for construction of general pool residential ac~~m,mQ~.cJ~i~l'bi~these two citi~J;' .••

(c) and (d). Do not arise .
. €-!!'TTiri2 ,"Ji~'SV'f~i.; f: ~.. . (;f1.: t.: ~I

